3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CoRPORATION. Ftb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION CnT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART | ORIGINAL m20s Ton 1T
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED |21Ev2015 | GH | GB
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119647 -1 2119799- 1 2063440-
2266654~ A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2266654-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-9| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - 6N - l 1 1 1 1 iwlzgiil EE;Awﬁi’HyfiéA&yﬁ Zlét gj%
2266654-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2266654-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-9| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - N e 682006 TSHCS LOW READ RolS M5 ¥ 76 540
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 i 8-2266604-4 ) ) ) T T - T -1 -1 21195801 |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - N AR R - -
22666545 A~ |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngT@/l | 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
PNEUMATIC FEED 271179950~ 1338685-1 5-180722-5 21196471 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - | | - - 2119740-7 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - | -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 198
cebbboant . NON=CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i i i } } } i T [ 7 [ 7 [ 7 [ 1| 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
22666547 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - vt gt | 1-5018030-0 INUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
- w | | | 9937111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- ] | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- w | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR DATA B T R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - - -] 2] 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 77
WIRE |1 .57 mm [.062] F - | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET. RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL |3.40 mm [.134] 0 - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS s 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
408-10389 L - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - -] 2119799-1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REFIREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - Y Y - 5119944 "EED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 17
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT .0/7/0 TVYPE - | | | | | 4155888~ 6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
4 00-4 50 mm [.157- 177 IN] AEX - | | | | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
TERMINAL 114-5087 : : - | 1 1 1 1 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 09
appLicaTionEd T - - [ 10 | T | 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 51
SPECIFICATION - - - -2l 2121212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
- - | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Aﬁﬁ N - | 3] - 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR. SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - ] ] ] | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
171637 -1 171631-2 1727461 9-172746- | 4 - 2. dmm - - -1 -] ] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
171631-3 171631-4 1782101 1-178210-3 4 - 2. Tmm ﬂék - | | | | | 985575-3 SCRFLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - -] | 1338685- PAWL, FEED 56
a4l a4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12 54
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - 2 2|2 | 2 | 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 03
ST/E Fg:& mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
0 20mm? U 00470 05 [ 03947 0021 3 4 - - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
o - - - - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
L] *WARNING - ] | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF A6
ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC [TEM 40 TO S L R ! ! 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R R L g
ST OW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Zﬁ: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING - - ] w 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ‘ -~ ! ! ! ! cl119644- RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. Lfl - | | | w 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
Zﬁk APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B B S | | c119092-1  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT ==
cecouy e o o e e - w | | | 1-1752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266654-4 -l 2012121212 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266654-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266654-5 | | | | | c11526- ] HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG 3¢
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266654-6 - | W W W W 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE 1 | | | | c119999-1  JASoeMBLY, STRIF GUIDE 29
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L T O A O 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
- ] | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. - | 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 : :
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. N 2119806~ [NSERT, SHEAR 13
- w | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 257. _ | 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP  SHEAR 11
/8\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY Nt ¢119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N | | | w 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁ: e e R ERENCE SeTTINe Wae e Sr e Uern wnen it -] - | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING. .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 12572 N | | | | | 2-1633129-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 06?2 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i ~ oty p 211964071 (PUSH ROD, AR FEED 1290 S L L A T c40647-0  |SPACER /
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. s 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 s - - 6
I‘X. - - -] - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 - | | w | 21197811 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET _
SOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. -] -1 | | 2119798-] DETENT PIN 247 - | | | | 5-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
-] -1 | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 1246 N | | | | | 1803018-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, R B I - - - - -
L T T e T O R L | 2119758-] RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON ADJ._BziS | | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - I 1 1 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 1 1 W 1 1 1 1 1 -456403-2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
INFORMATION .
\ 77| -7 -6 |-5]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g 770 -7 -6 -5]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) SRRl ECT 10 CONNGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORaan oA ON | DWN 13JANZ201S o
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.71. PO R R T LT HOFFAER c:D:”L[%E? TE Connectivity
CHTK,ELBIN " Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TA4JANZOTS | NAME
/ E: THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. /x W{/X PJ W I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>?¢ . o LN, Ocean Side Fee
- PRODUCT SPEC App‘ \CQ%O”‘
AA!L APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD | PC 2005 ]
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 G T Do [ ]
_ _ _ . . . 4 PLC +0 . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AP RTmesATE s LOLE TR IO TRREAD (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) huct g Y 11| 0017 [Gz266654 7
15 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT.
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘
Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF
©

2. 15
[0.085]
I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= —=— 3.35t0.95]
[0.1324+0.020]

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

&

I

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

;'—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o’ DWHNOFFNER I3JANZOTS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN 14JAN2015 HOrHSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD T4JANZOTS | NAme ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - o
Lrc i ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ShOWﬁ o N S h@@ JT S W O { Ar & 2 O { 4 @Egﬁtg igé% APPLICATION SPEC )
40mm STRQK E . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ARG FS b *
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERAL R e A 100779 (C=2266654 -
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e A
| SHEETS 3 & 4 AREC NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
(©) coprriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORAT\ON.“LR‘GHTS RESERVED. SE; 1U9P5969A,U16E A 66 T SESCRIPTION AT ST T RFVE
SACTFIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART ST
TERMINATOR e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440 |
2-2266654-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266654-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-9| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2266654-4 : : : : LT 7-18023-7  SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i c | - p o] cl68400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoR>, Mo X 16 240
2-2266654-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266654-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-9| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - —— i ;ééiiigl TE;%?EEAM£EEEASSH@LY 522
1&é:&Nﬁiii“?izﬁ% gl?éiizl 1338685 1 852$222§454 21196532 : : N - c19i0ne b DN ATION -
crecbbiutne ! B LATgiRggATEgAL PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 2063440-1 I 1 | | 41?3;22§5%3 EiéfEEQJEE?EEFEED - 122
2-2266654-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - o] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
722666547 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | | 1-1752354-9 |[STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1130
N 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 ¥ 20.0 177
N 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
N 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
APPLICATOR DATA e 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
CRIMP S17F TYPE - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
WIRE |1.57 mm [.062] F -l e ] 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
TNSUL 13 20 mm T 1341 3 -~ | REF [REF[REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- -1 -1 1] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICA o8 (R ettt oM ([ U [ [ T[] 8210841 [0RING, 801 D, 070 DIA. MAT. _ |152
- T - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
N 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
N 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
B 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 070 TYPE - 1 1 1 1 7-2119656-72 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
= N 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
4 OOWIAREO Sm;R[IPML?ENWG;HINJ :':f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE& - 1 1 1 1 ST19097 30LT. ADJUSTHENT 11379
| | ‘ ‘ - T - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
XEEMM%MN 114-5082 : B 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
SPECTEICATION - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- rl - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINALS APPLIED ﬁ - REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER S L O A 490886-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
171631-1 171631-2 172746- 1 9-172746- 1 [ 4 - 2 4mm S L A I A S c119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
171631-3 171631-4 178210~ 1 1-178210-3 1.4 - 2 1mm S L T O c119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 0
N 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
T , -2l 2] 2712 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
g%{j% ® "= <3RI%”ngi%<5HT CRIMP HEIGHT A A N B 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
= | mm REFERENCE SETTING AN T3 33 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
0.50mm? 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-. 00271 1.4 ~ _ _ | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 159
0. 30mme 1.06+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 1.5 B T R 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
U 20mme 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 6.4 N 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2l 212712 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
N 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
N 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
*WARNING B R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO S I R N N - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(1] LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS : ] m19wﬁiw "EED CAM, PRE FEED 48
3ELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING L L T LT cOT9I8ST [SCR, DBASE, Rofly LMY K co) -
N 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CrRIMP TOOLING. - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
N 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY T [0 1 7 [ 1-1752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -2l 21212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITRH THE APPLICATOR. B T R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N N S O O 1-1320906-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
@Egﬁ%%%EALSEgE%EW?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2266654-4 S T cl1990071 (ASSLWRLT, oTRI7 OOTOE -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266654-4 S I N I O R O O 450888-3 | OPACER, CRIMPER 28
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2066654-5 - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S N B A O 1°18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - W W W c119806-1 INSERT, OSHEAR 13
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180 SR L Sccco ) SPRIND, LOWPRESSTON -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 | S L L O 1-356885-4 |STOF, SHEAR L
A N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 - 318707 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | Lty rp b e-iessies 2 JANVIE, COMBINATION .06e 8
ACTUATE TUE COUNTER. T T T ] 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE[25] R 240641-5  |SPACER 7
/9N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B T cl19647 1 TN b, AR TEED 100 : — 7 7 .
e e e e ey e ey T ST vy e - T - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 R 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 1-22219-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - 1 1 1 1 5-238011-5 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
A0 Seare FEED CANM STORAGE LOCATION REFER 10 INSTRUCTION SHEET R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 R 1803018-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
T oAl T E R O R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243 R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/\L R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472 N [-456403-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
O T A e SRR NOR R e T “77|-27]-25|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o “771-27]-25|-22]-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
oy Ly e HERER T R TREE FEOR S T B OR ADD T EORAL TR, TR T g ey o - T3JANZ0T5 N ERaRR
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S E— ljﬁgilz — forrishurg, PA 17105-3608
A\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD PACTETC VERSTON i Cee 4 e Jeeon oioe feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. | PLC 0.5 ) Applicator
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @i 20 e *
4. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) %ﬁ%ﬁ S AL AZE ?S;ﬁf&%ﬁi;26654 RBWTWDW
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e A
AP AB0S RV STARE000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= —=— 3.35x0.0]1

[0.1324+0.020]
Q@

REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

ORI e n

.

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

;'—L

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 S RS T T3JAN20T5 — T Comnectioin
\ 1S HOFFNER onnecTiviTy
Cﬁ‘ N Cﬁ LR 14JAN2OTS C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
J FD /Zx <:: I Fﬁ I <:: \y/ EZ F% \ES J: <:> Pﬁ | oTHERWISE SPECIFIED . [ww TAJANZOTS [aue
o _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 HE s Applicator
. . 2 PLC £0.13 - -
0OST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) QE{::ngg 100013 [RPPLICATION SPec E— S—
AAAAAA - -
\\\\\\ ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266654
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |°*F o | 4 OFA " A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




